DEC01' 00 (FRI)	10:02	SIEBERTH	&	PATTY.	LLC
-----------------	-------	----------	---	--------	-----

TEL: 225 2914606

P. 013

PT-7167

Form PTO -1619A	U.S. D	epartment of Commerce
	Pater	it and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	12-05-2000	PATENT.
O West I'm		, (i)
		1 1 100 8 2
RE(A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	42.7
OMB 0651-0027 OMB 0651-0027 RE(101534256	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documen	t (s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
() New	(X) Assignment () Security Agreeme	ent
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	() License () Change of Name	
Document ID#		
	() Merger (X) Other - Corrective	e Assignment
() Correction of PTO Error	TIS Comments	
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ap	ranoles)
(V) Compating Decourse-4	(FOR DRE ONLY OF DAY GOVERNMENT A)	
(X) Corrective Document Reel # 010861 Frame # 0326	() Departmental File () Secre	et File
Reel # 010001 F12IIIe # 0320		
Conveying Party(ies) (X)Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Nolan, Steven P.		Month Day Year 05 10 2000
Name (line 2)		
(inc b)		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) <u>Huang, Jinkun</u>		Q5 12 2000
Name (line 2)		
	1 hard I was Committee and a should	
Receiving Party ()Mark if:	additional names of receiving parties attached) If document to be recorded in
Name (line 1) University of New Orleans Research	and Technology Foundation	an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (mie 2)		muse be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) New Orleans,	<u>LA / USA</u> 70148	
city	State/Country Zip Code	
Dame and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	•
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Wilder and and and and	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
09/18/2000 INGLIYEN 00000395 09507958	FUR OFFICE USE ONLY	
1		
0k FC±581 40±00 8P \		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information by estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1619C	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99	CONTINUA		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	Q Q 2 · (Q 2	- :	PATENT
	PATENTS	ONLY	
Conveying Party(ies)	()Mark if additiona	names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional Conveying Parties			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Trudell, Mark L.			05 10 2000
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Zhang, Chunming			05 19 2000
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1)	()Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name (line 2)			representative la attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domically representative is
Address (line 1)			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Pater Enter either the Patent Application	nt Number(s) on Number or the Patent Numb	() Mark if additional t er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	numbers attached rs for the same property).
Patent Applicatio		Patent Number(s)	

PATENT REEL: 011208 FRAME: 0708

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	225/291-4600
Name	John F. Sieberth		
Address (line 1)	Sieberth & Patty, L.L.C.		
Address (line 2)	2924 Brakley Drive		403 28 <u>.</u>
Address (line 3)	Suite A-1		<u>.</u>
Address (line 4)	Baton Rouge, LA 70816		·
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt # _6
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	() Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application Numbe	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Patent Application Number(s		Patent Number(s)
095079	58		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> I t named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the pater	nt application was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treat (PCT)		
Enter 1	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if	a U.S. Application Number		DOM:
has not	been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	roperties	Enter the total number of propert	ies involved. # <u> </u>
	Fee d of Payment: t Account	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFF Enclosed (X) Deposit	(3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> Account ()
(Enter i	for payment by deposit account or	If additional fees can be charged to the ac Deposit Account Number:	count.) #
		Authorization to charge add	litional fees: Yes () No ()
Statement an	d Signature	VARIANTE TANK TA ANN. B	
To the attach indica John F. Sieb	e best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the steel herein.	elief, the foregoing information is to original document. Charges to deposit	osit account are authorized, as (sug. 25, 2000)
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	Date /

PATENT

REEL: 011208 FRAME: 0709

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	AS	SI	Gì	I	1E	NT	٠
-------------------	----	----	----	---	----	----	---

•	
Serial No. <u>09/507,958</u>	Filed: February 22, 2000 Case No. PI-7167
Louisiana 70122, along with Jinkun Hu	residing at 6196 Chatham Drive, Apt. 153, New Orleans, lang, Mark L. Trudell, and Chumming Zhang have made discovery described in patent application papers having entitled
	MPRISING TRANSITION METAL AND ENE OR IMIDAZOLIDINE-2-YLIDENE
and for which invention, improvement Patent of the United States of America,	t or discovery I am about to make application for Letters, said application bearing the above Case No.PI-7167.
which are hereby acknowledged, I here Orleans Research and Technology For business at New Orleans, Louisiana, 70 interest in, to and under said application discoveries, whether joint or sole, discle any renewals, reissues, extensions, subsequentions, improvements and discover I further agree to execute such for Organization may deem necessary to se	and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of reby transfer, set over and assign to University of New aundation, a Non-Profit Organization, having a place of 0148, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and in for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and its sed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and efficient some said application and all foreign rights in and to said ries. Further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said accure to said Organization the rights herein conveyed; and a Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said
application.	
	Inventor Steven P. Nolan
STATE OF LOUISIANA } PARISH OF	
Nolan to me known to be the person i	named in and who executed the above instrument in my he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and
	Thomas Byrne Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011208 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. <u>09/507,958</u>	Filed: February 22, 2000	Case No. PI-7167
------------------------------	--------------------------	------------------

I, Mark L. Trudell, United States Citizen, residing at 4308 Neyrey Drive, Metairie, Louisiana 70002, along with Steven P. Nolan, Jinkun Huang, and Chunming Zhang have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated case number and entitled

CATALYST SYSTEM COMPRISING TRANSITION METAL AND IMIDAZOLINE-2-YLIDENE OR IMIDAZOLIDINE-2-YLIDENE

and for which invention, improvement or discovery I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application bearing the above Case No.PI-7167.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to University of New Orleans Research and Technology Foundation, a Non-Profit Organization, having a place of business at New Orleans, Louisiana, 70148, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Organization may deem necessary to secure to said Organization the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.

Inventor Mall

STATE OF LOUISIANA }
PARISH OF (Valeans)

On this 10th day of May, 2000, personally appeared before me Mark L. Trudell to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

(Notarial Seal)

PATENT REEL: 011208 FRAME: 0711 MAY. -17' 00 (WED) 15:03 SIEBERTH & PATTY, LLC

TEL:225 2914606

TEL: 225 2914606

P. 005

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Serial No. _09/507,958

Filed: February 22, 2000

Case No. PI-7167

I, Chunming Zhang, Citizen of Peoples Republic of China, residing at 2000 Lakeshore Drive, Apt. B-107, New Orleans, Louisiana 70148, along with Steven P. Nolan, Jinkun Huang, and Mark L. Trudell have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated case number and entitled

CATALYST SYSTEM COMPRISING TRANSITION METAL AND IMIDAZOLINE-2-YLIDENE OR IMIDAZOLIDINE-2-YLIDENE

and for which invention, improvement or discovery I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application bearing the above Case No.PI-7167.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to University of New Orleans Research and Technology Foundation, a Non-Profit Organization, having a place of business at New Orleans, Louisiana, 70148, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Organization may deem necessary to secure to said Organization the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF (Illans)

On this 9 day of May 2000, personally appeared before me Chunming Zhang to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

(Notarial Seal)

Colinabeth Milliams Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011208 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 08/28/2000